Active Task Force

ATF Violent Crime Initiative (Texoma HIDA)

Dallas Field Division - Asset Removal Group

Dallas Field Division - HIDTA -1

Dallas Field Division - Strike Force 1

Dallas Field Division - Strike Force 2

Dallas Field Division - Enforcement Grp 4

Dallas Field Division -
Tactical Diversion Squad (TDS)

Violent Crimes, Major Offenders, and
Gangs Safe Streets Task Force (SSTF)

Dallas Western Transnational Organized Crime Task

Force

North Texas Joint Terrorism

Task Force (NTJTTF)

Cyber Crimes Task Force (CCTF)

Secret Service Financial Crimes

North Texas Fugitive(Violent Offender) Task Force

US Immigration and Customs Enforcement

North Texas Anti-Gang Center

ATF Dallas Group Il Field Office Task Force

Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE)

Texas Joint Counterdrug Task Force

Organized Crime Drug Enforcement Task Force

*This list in not inclusive of all federal, state, and local agencies, or other organizations that the City could enter agreements with

FY 19-20 Active Task Forces *

Agency

Drug Enforcement Agency (DEA)

Drug Enforcement Agency (DEA)
Drug Enforcement Agency (DEA)
Drug Enforcement Agency (DEA)
Drug Enforcement Agency (DEA)
Drug Enforcement Agency (DEA)

Drug Enforcement Agency (DEA)

Federal Bureau of Investigations (FBI)

Federal Bureau of Investigations (FBI)

Federal Bureau of Investigations (FBI)

Federal Bureau of Investigations (FBI)

US Homeland Security

US Marshalls Office

Immigration and Customs
Enforcement (ICE)

Federal Bureau of Investigations (FBI)

US Department of Justice

Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE)
SAC Dallas

Texas Army National Guard

US Department of Justice

during FY19-20 for reimbursement of expenses for overtime and/or equipment.

Contract Number

Task Force Efforts

DPD-2019-00011210

DPD-2019-00011210

DPD-2019-00011210

DPD-2019-00011210

DPD-2019-00011210

DPD-2019-00011210

DPD-2019-00011210

DPD-2019-00011211

DPD-2019-00011211

DPD-2019-00011211

DPD-2019-00011211

DPD-2019-00011217

DPD-2019-00011213

DPD-2019-00011212

DPD-2019-00011211

DPD-2019-00011216

DPD-2019-00011212

DPD-2019-00011214

DPD-2019-00011216

Drug trafficking & Money
laundering

Drug Trafficking

Drug Trafficking

Drug Trafficking

Drug Trafficking

Drug Trafficking

Diversion schemes of controlled pharmaceuticals a
nd or chemicals (Prescription forgery;Retail level violations)

Drug trafficking; money laundering ;alien smuggling
aggravated assault, robbery, and violet street gangs

Border investigation and enforcement

Protect against threats to our
national security, including international terrorism

Investigate Investigatic high technology criminals

Investigate counterfeit currency, forgery, theft of the U.S.

Investigate and apprehend local, state, and federal fugitives

Border investigation and
enforcement

Investigate gangs
Firearms Criminal Possession Firearms and Explosives (ATF)

and Use, Criminal Groups and Gangs, lllegal Firearms Trafficking

The grant will target offenders
who sell counterfeit and
conspiracy items in the City of
Dallas and county

Drug Trafficking

Organized crime and drug trafficking



