## FY 19-20 Active Task Forces \*

Active Task Force	<u>Agency</u>	Contract Number	Task Force Efforts
ATF Violent Crime Initiative (Texoma HIDA)	Drug Enforcement Agency (DEA)	DPD-2019-00011210	Drug trafficking & Money laundering
Dallas Field Division - Asset Removal Group	Drug Enforcement Agency (DEA)	DPD-2019-00011210	Drug Trafficking
Dallas Field Division - HIDTA -1	Drug Enforcement Agency (DEA)	DPD-2019-00011210	Drug Trafficking
Dallas Field Division - Strike Force 1	Drug Enforcement Agency (DEA)	DPD-2019-00011210	Drug Trafficking
Dallas Field Division - Strike Force 2	Drug Enforcement Agency (DEA)	DPD-2019-00011210	Drug Trafficking
Dallas Field Division - Enforcement Grp 4	Drug Enforcement Agency (DEA)	DPD-2019-00011210	Drug Trafficking
Dallas Field Division - Tactical Diversion Squad (TDS)	Drug Enforcement Agency (DEA)	DPD-2019-00011210	Diversion schemes of controlled pharmaceuticals a nd or chemicals (Prescription forgery;Retail level violations)
Violent Crimes, Major Offenders, and Gangs Safe Streets Task Force (SSTF)	Federal Bureau of Investigations (FBI)	DPD-2019-00011211	Drug trafficking; money laundering ;alien smuggling aggravated assault, robbery, and violet street gangs
Dallas Western Transnational Organized Crime Task Force	Federal Bureau of Investigations (FBI)	DPD-2019-00011211	Border investigation and enforcement
North Texas Joint Terrorism Task Force (NTJTTF)	Federal Bureau of Investigations (FBI)	DPD-2019-00011211	Protect against threats to our national security, including international terrorism
Cyber Crimes Task Force (CCTF)	Federal Bureau of Investigations (FBI)	DPD-2019-00011211	Investigate Investigatio high technology criminals
Secret Service Financial Crimes	US Homeland Security	DPD-2019-00011217	Investigate counterfeit currency, forgery, theft of the U.S.
North Texas Fugitive(Violent Offender) Task Force	US Marshalls Office	DPD-2019-00011213	Investigate and apprehend local, state, and federal fugitives
US Immigration and Customs Enforcement	Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE)	DPD-2019-00011212	Border investigation and enforcement
North Texas Anti-Gang Center	Federal Bureau of Investigations (FBI)	DPD-2019-00011211	Investigate gangs
ATF Dallas Group III Field Office Task Force	US Department of Justice	DPD-2019-00011216	Firearms Criminal Possession Firearms and Explosives (ATF) and Use, Criminal Groups and Gangs, Illegal Firearms Trafficking
Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE)	Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE) SAC Dallas	DPD-2019-00011212	The grant will target offenders who sell counterfeit and conspiracy items in the City of Dallas and county
Texas Joint Counterdrug Task Force	Texas Army National Guard	DPD-2019-00011214	Drug Trafficking
Organized Crime Drug Enforcement Task Force	US Department of Justice	DPD-2019-00011216	Organized crime and drug trafficking

<sup>\*</sup>This list in not inclusive of all federal, state, and local agencies, or other organizations that the City could enter agreements with during FY19-20 for reimbursement of expenses for overtime and/or equipment.